

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 214 of 2025**

=====

RASIKBHAI RAYLUBHAI & ORS.

Versus

LHS OF DECD. RAJALBHAI SOMABHAI KUNKANA & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ANIL H PATEL(7832) for the Appellant(s) No.

1,2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.3.1,3.3.2,3.3.3,3.3.4,3.4,3.5,4

MS SONAL D VYAS(999) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER**Date : 09/05/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate for the caveator Ms.Sonal D.Vyas has stated that, she has no objection for the stay granted by the First Appellate Court in Regular Civil Appeal No.32 of 2020 is extended till 12.06.2025. The said arrangement is made only because of the fact that today is the last working day and there is a summer break from tomorrow.

In view of the said fact, as learned advocate for the respondent has no objection, the order passed by the Appellate Court staying the execution and operation of the order dated 06.02.2025 is extended till 12.06.2025. Stand over to 12.06.2025.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

URIL RANA